

2006 International Fire Code Errata

THIRD PRINTING (Updated June 27, 2007)
--

CHAPTER 10 MEANS OF EGRESS

1007.5.1 Openness. Platform lifts on an accessible means of egress shall not be installed in a fully enclosed hoistway or ~~fire-rated shaft~~. (*posted 06-27-07*)

1008.1.3.3 Horizontal sliding doors. In other than Group H occupancies, horizontal sliding doors permitted to be a component of a means of egress in accordance with Exception ~~5~~ 6 to Section 1008.1.2 shall comply with all of the following criteria: (No change to Items 1 through 8.) (*posted 06-27-07*)

1023.1 Exterior exit ramps and stairways. Exterior exit ramps and stairways serving as an element of a required means of egress shall comply with this section.

Exception: Exterior exit ramps and stairways for outdoor stadiums complying with Section ~~1019.1~~ 1020.1, Exception 2. (*posted 06-27-07*)

2006 International Fire Code Errata

SECOND PRINTING (Updated JANUARY 23, 2006)

CHAPTER 10 MEANS OF EGRESS

1012.4 Continuity. Handrail-gripping surfaces shall be continuous, without interruption by newel posts or other obstructions.

Exceptions:

1. Handrails within dwelling units are permitted to be interrupted by a newel post at a stair or ramp landing.
(posted 1-23-07)
2. And 3. (No change)

1012.5 Handrail extensions. Handrails shall return to a wall, guard or the walking surface or shall be continuous to the handrail of an adjacent stair flight or ramp run. At stairways where handrails are not continuous between flights, the handrails shall extend horizontally at least 12 inches (305 mm) beyond the top riser and continue to slope for the depth of one tread beyond the bottom riser. At ramps where handrails are not continuous between runs, the handrails shall extend horizontally above the landing 12 inches (305 mm) minimum beyond the top and bottom of of ramps runs.

Exceptions:

1. And 2. (No change) (posted 1-23-07)

1020.1.7 Smokeproof enclosures. In buildings required to comply with Section 403 or 405 of the International Building Code, each of the exits of a building that serves stories where the floor surface is located more than 75 feet (22 860 mm) above the lowest level of fire department vehicle access or more than 30 feet (9144 mm) below the level of exit discharge serving such floor levels shall be a smokeproof enclosure or pressurized stairway in accordance with Section 909.20 of the International Building Code. (posted 12-14-06)

1023.1 Exterior exit ramps and stairways. Exterior exit ramps and stairways serving as an element of a required means of egress shall comply with this section.

Exception: Exterior exit ramps and stairways for outdoor stadiums complying with Section ~~1019.1~~ 1020.1, Exception 2. (posted 1-23-07)

2006 International Fire Code Errata

FIRST PRINTING (Updated July 1, 2006)

CHAPTER 10 MEANS OF EGRESS

1007.2 Continuity and components. *(No change)*

Items 1 through 5. *(No change)*

6. Horizontal exits complying with Section ~~4024~~ 1022. *(posted 7-10-06)*

Items 7 and 8. *(No change)*

1007.6.2 Separation. Each area of refuge shall be separated from the remainder of the story by a smoke barrier complying with Section 709 or a horizontal exit complying with Section ~~4024~~ 1022. Each area of refuge shall be designed to minimize the intrusion of smoke.

Exception: Areas of refuge located within a vertical exit enclosure. *(posted 7-10-06)*

1008.1 Doors. Means of egress doors shall meet the requirements of this section. Doors serving a means of egress system shall meet the requirements of this section and Section ~~4047.2~~ 1018.2.*(posted 7-10-06)*

Table 1016.1: *Revise column 3 and add note c, as follows:*

WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM ^b (feet)
250 ^b
300 ^c
400 ^c
75 ^c
100 ^c
150 ^c
175 ^c
200 ^c
200 ^c

c. Buildings equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1. *(posted 7-10-06)*

1023.5 Location. Exterior exit ramps and stairways shall be located in accordance with Section ~~4023.3~~ 1024.3. *(posted 7-10-06)*